1.176
RP
 S
ER
IE
S
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
Technical Specifications:

Read position of jaw
(Sold Separately-See
“How to Order” Section
for more info)
Self Lubricating Seals
Self lubricating dynamic seals
(Buna-N only)Accessory
Mounting Holes
(Mounts sensors to unit)
Compact Design
Extremely compact
and robust package
Sealed Design
Unit repels contaminants
(not available on RP-11&12)
See
Page1.182
Note: Please refer to our new DPDS/DPDL Series
grippers found on pages 1.134-1.157. The RP
Series is still available for sale and the related
information remains available on our website but
we encourage you to consider the new
DPDS/DPDL Series grippers found on pages
1.134-1.157 for new projects.
1.170-1.185 (RP)_RP (1.116-1.131)  5/6/11  7:48 PM  Page 177
Please see back cover for DE-STA-CO Global Locations.  www.destaco.com
1.178
RP
 S
ER
IE
S
How to Order: (Order Accessories separately from Basic Model)
SENSOR ACCESSORIES                                                                     ORDER #               QTY/UNIT
Sensor Mounting Kit for Imperial & Metric Units (mounts 2 sensors)            OSMK-003              1
NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect*                                                OISN-019           1 or 2
PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect*                                                 OISP-019           1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length*                                                       CABL-010           1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length*                                                       CABL-013           1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
Fail Safe Valve (Imperial)                                                                                 OFSV-001               1
Fail Safe Valve (Metric)                                                                                    OFSV-004               1
Standard Seal Repair Kit                                                                                  SLKT-036               1
Viton® Seal Repair Kit                                                                                     SLKT-036V              1
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
RP-11 -M V
METRIC
BASIC MODEL
INDUCTIVE SENSORS AND
MOUNTING KIT  FAILSAFE VALVE
1.07
[27]
.63 [16]
.24 [6] BRACKET
ADJUSTABILITY
2.54 [65] MIN.
LC
LC
LC LC
(JAWS SHOWN IN
CLOSED POSITION)
SENSOR TARGET
   STANDARD
(REMOVABLE)
4X Ø .0625 SF X .18 DP
[Ø 2 H7 X 4 DP]
4X #6-32 X .188 DP
[M4 X 4.7 DP]
.875
[22.2]